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From: Planning <planning@townofwawayanda.com>

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2022 9:01 AM

To: Ben Dombal (bjdombal@frontiernet.net); Justin Dates 

(justin.dates@colliersengineering.com); Stout, Robert; P. E. John B. Battaglia 

(jbattaglia@ensolinc.com); Dave Lenox; mikemarangi@aol.com; isaac@realdealmgt.com; 

PHines@mhepc.com; Donna Schanzenbacher; Dwbavoso@portjervislawyers.com; 

'jameswdriscoll@yahoo.com'; 'jb8458@gmail.com'; johnneiger; 'jrazz06@yahoo.com'; 

'kwersebe@mhepc.com'; piercedigital; Rich Onorati II

Subject: FW: dgeis public comment

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the firm. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender 
and are expecting the message. 

From: fzanetti@frontiernet.net <fzanetti@frontiernet.net>  
Sent: Saturday, June 11, 2022 1:37 PM 
To: Planning <planning@townofwawayanda.com> 
Subject: dgeis public comment 

I'd like to be on record as opposing the warehouses and garbage station projects on Schutt Road. 

The town has already approved highly industrial sites like the gas plant on Route 6 and the power station at the 
intersection of Route 6 and 17M.  Both of these sites are close by the proposed project site and none of them are 
aesthetically pleasing. This area comprising Middletown/Wawayanda needs more green space, pedestrian amenities, and 
tree plantings going right up to the railroad crossing on Dolson and on james p. kelly way. (not sure where wawayanda 
begins)  Perhaps Wawayanda and Middletown could work as partners to achieve those goals. 

Thanks for your attention. 

Fred Zanetti 
Middletown NY 


